translation risk. The Group does not currently designate its foreign currency denominated debt

as a hedging instrument for the purpose of hedging the translation of its foreign operation.

As the Company transacts mainly in its functional currency, it is not exposed to significant

foreign currency risks.

Exposure to foreign currency risk is monitored on an ongoing basis in accordance with the

Group’s risk management policies to ensure that the net exposure is at an acceptable level.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2020

CPH LTD.
ANNUAL REPORT 2020

112

30. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS, FINANCIAL RISKS AND CAPITAL MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

30.3 Market risks (Continued)

Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

The following table details the sensitivity to a 5% (2019: 5%) in Singapore dollar against Ringgit

Malaysia. The sensitivity analysis assumes an instantaneous 5% change in the foreign currency

exchange rates from the end of the financial year, with all other variables held constant. The

results of the model are also constrained by the fact that only monetary items, which are

denominated in Singapore dollar, are included in the analysis.

Profit or loss

2020 2019

Group $ $

Singapore dollar

Strengthens against Ringgit Malaysia 4,163 (257,347)

Weakens against Ringgit Malaysia (4,163) 257,347

30.4 Liquidity risks

Liquidity risks refer to the risks in which the Group and the Company encounter difficulties

in meeting their short-term obligations. Liquidity risks are managed by matching the payment

and receipt cycle.

The Group and the Company manage their debt maturity profile, operating cash flows and the

availability of funding so as to ensure that all repayment and funding needs are met. As part

of the overall prudent liquidity management, the Group and the Company maintain sufficient

levels of cash and cash equivalents to meet their working capital requirements.

Corporate guarantees given by the Company to the banks in connection with banking facilities